

### NAAC Reacrriditated B+ Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's

## Smt. Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College, Muktainagar Tal: Muktainagar, Dist: Jalgaon (MS) 425306

Dr. H. A. Mahajan (M.Sc. Ph. D.) Acting Principal Ph: 02583-234408

khadse\_college1990@rediffmail.com

## Department of Geography 2020-21 Activity Report

To Publish Issue of "Mouthpiece-Krondoshree" Dept. of Geography,
Cinnamara College, Cinnamara, Jorhat, and in Collaboration with Dept. of
Geography MTES' Smt. G. G. Khadse College, Muktainagar, Tal. Muktainagar
Dist. Jalgaon.
2020-21 ( Published in Augst-2021)
Cinnamara College, Cinnamara, Jorhat. Assam
Edited by Amal Jyoti Chirag
Department of Geography of "Krondoshree" Mouthpiece Dept. of Geography,
Cinnamara College and MTES' Smt. G. G. Khadse College, Muktainagar
978-93-95124-03-4

### A Brief Report

The Dept. of Geography, Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's MTES' Smt. G. G. Khadse College, Muktainagar, Tal. Muktainagar Dist. Jalgaon. Published an Edited Book during the Academic Year 2020-21 Mouthpiece-Krondoshree in collaboration with Dept. of Geography, Cinnamara College, Cinnamara, Jorhat, Assam Under an MOU The Edited Book is Published with ISBN no and comprises of research articles. The faculty members of both Geography Department were actively involved in process of Editing and Publishing the book, Which is Highly appreciated by the academicians. Assistant Prof. V. B. Dange, Dept. of Geography MTES' Smt. G. G. Khadse College, Muktainagar and Asso. Prof. Dr. Amol Jyoti Chirag Dept. of Geography, Cinnamara College, Cinnamara, Jorhat. Looked after the activities as coordinators.

Coordinator (Prof. Dr. V. B. Dange)

Department of Geography Smt.G.G.Khadse College, Muktainagar Principal Smt.GG Khadse College Muktainagar, Dist, Jaigan





# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

Cell: 9435738645(M) 9101924299 (M& W)

# Cinnamara College

Estd. - 1991 PROVINCIALISED

(Affiliated to Dibrugarh University)

"Kavyakshetra", Cinnamara, Jorhat - 785 008 (Assam)

K.K.H.S.O.U. STUDY CENTRE & D.U. DISTANCE STUDY CENTRE & SAKHA SAHITYA SABHACENTRE &M. C. M. SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH CENTRE

Website www.cimamaracollege.org, www.cimamaracollegepublication.in. E-mail.dr.ansaikia.g.gmail.com

Ref.: No. CC/Geography Department/ Collaboration/ 2021/01

Date: 04-01-2021

To

Principal

Smt. G.G. Khadse College Muktainagar, Taluk- Muktainagar Dist. Jalgaon, Pin-425306

Sub.:-Academic collaboration for the mouth piece 'Kondoshree' of the department of Geography, Cinnamara College, Cinnamara, Jorhat-8

#### Sir/Madam.

With due honour, I would like to inform you the few lines for your kind information and necessary action please.

That Sir/Madam, the department of Geography of our College is intending to publish its forthcoming issue of the mouthpiece. In the light of this perspective, you are kindly requested for academic collaboration for the mouthpiece mentioned above. In fact, this type of academic collaboration will establish a new avenue in the days to come. In this context, Prof. Amalyoti Chiring, one of the faculty members of the department of Geography and the chief editor of the aforesaid mouthpiece will communicate with you in details.

Anyway, I am looking forward a healthy academic reciprocity from your end, With regards,

Yours Sincerely

(Anjan Saikia)

Ph.D.(NEHU)

Principal

Cinnamara College Cinnamara, Jorhat-8

> Principal Cinnumara Callege "Ini amara, Jomat-8 (Assam)

Copy to

- Head, Department of Geography, Smt. G.G. Khadse College, Muktainagar, Taluk-Muktainagar Dist. Jalgaon, Pin-425306 for information.
- Head, department of Geography, Cinnamara College, Cinnamara, Jorhat-8 for information.
- Office file of the College.



### NAAC Reacrriditated B+ Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's

## Smt. Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse College, Muktainagar Tal: Muktainagar, Dist: Jalgaon (MS) 425306

Dr. H. A. Mahajan (M.Sc. Ph. D.)
Acting Principal

Ph: 02583-234408

khadse\_college1990@rediffmail.com

Out Ward No. 165 A /2020-21

Date:- 25 01 201

To,

The Principal, Cinnamara College, Cinnamara, Jorhat

Sub :- Regarding the Academic collaboration at 'Krondoshree', Mouthpiece of Department of Geography of Your College.......

Ref: CC/Geography dept./Collaboration/2021/ Date: 04/01/2021

### Sir/Madam

We feel honoured to accept the proposal of collaboration forwarded for publication of 'Krondoshree, 'Mouthpiece, to be published by the Department of Geography of your college. I will be happy to know the further course of action in this regard.

I assure that the faculty members of Department of Geography of our college will extend all possible cooperation in the publication and related activities of 'Krondoshree.'I Presume that the finance related concern will be borne by your institute. To carry forward the further developments in this regard, I am pleased to convey you that Dr. Vijaykumar B. Dange, Assistant Professor, department of Geography of our college will coordinate with you in this regard, on the behalf of our institution.

Looking forward to hear from you in this regard. With due concern and respect.

Copy to:

Head Dept. of Geography, Cinnamara College, Cinnamara, Jorhat. Assam

PRINCIPAL

Muktainagar Taluka Education Society's Smt.Godavaribai Ganpatrao Khadse Collegé Muktainagar,Tq. Muktainagar, Dist. Jalgaon